BARN AND GRANARY APPROXIMATELY 50 METRES
SOUTH-EAST OF NUPEND FARMHOUSE

List Entry Summary

This building is listed under the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas)
Act 1990 as amended for its special architectural or historic interest.

Name: BARN AND GRANARY APPROXIMATELY 50 METRES SOUTH-EAST OF
NUPEND FARMHOUSE

List entry Number: 1179035

Location

BARN AND GRANARY APPROXIMATELY 50 METRES SOUTH-EAST OF
NUPEND FARMHOUSE

The building may lie within the boundary of more than one authority.
County:

District: County of Herefordshire

District Type: Unitary Authority

Parish: Fownhope

National Park: Not applicable to this List entry.

Grade: 11

Date first listed: 11-Oct-1985

Date of most recent amendment: Not applicable to this List entry.

Legacy System Information
The contents of this record have been generated from a legacy data system.
Legacy System: LBS

UID: 154877

Asset Groupings



This list entry does not comprise part of an Asset Grouping. Asset Groupings are not
part of the official record but are added later for information.

List entry Description

Summary of Building

Legacy Record - This information may be included in the List Entry Details.
Reasons for Designation

Legacy Record - This information may be included in the List Entry Details.
History

Legacy Record - This information may be included in the List Entry Details.

Details

FOWNHOPE CP - SO 53 NE 5/20 Barn and granary approximately 50 m south-east of
Nupend Farmhouse GV Il Barn and adjoining granary. Possibly C17 with later C18 or
early C19 additions. Timber-framed with part woven cleft oak infill and part
weatherboard cladding. Sandstone rubble gable ends and plinth, sandstone rubble
granary, pantiled roofs. Seven bays aligned north-east/south-west with granary
adjoining at north-east end extending to north-west. Threshing floor in third bay from
north-east to left of lean-to shelter shed. Framing, three square panels from sill to
wall-plate. Interior inaccessible.

Listing NGR: SO5823235280

Selected Sources
Legacy Record - This information may be included in the List Entry Details

National Grid Reference: SO 58232 35280
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The above map is for quick reference purposes only and may not be to scale. For a
copy of the full scale map, please see the attached PDF - 1179035 .pdf

The PDF will be generated from our live systems and may take a few minutes to
download depending on how busy our servers are. We apologise for this delay.

This copy shows the entry on 25-May-2017 at 08:37:31.

End of official listing
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